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12-month Enrollment 2011-12 2010-11 Data

Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396) User ID: 29C0011
Overview screen

12-month Enrollment Overview

The 12-Month Enroliment component collects unduplicated student enrollment counts and instructional activity data
for an entire 12-month period. Using the instructional activity data reported, a full-time equivalent (FTE) student
enrollment at the undergraduate and graduate level is estimated. NCES uses the FTE enrollment to produce
indicators such as expenses by function per FTE as reported in the IPEDS Data Feedback Report.

Data Reporting Reminders:

All institutions must now use the July 1 - June 30 reporting period. There is no longer the option of using the
September 1 - August 31 reporting period.

Institutions are now required to report using the new race/ethnicity categories. Using the new categories was
optional in the Fall 2008, 2009 and 2010 collections and is required in the current Fall 2011 collection. For
more information, visit the Race/Ethnicity Resource Center

Institutions must continue to use the new postbaccalaureate degree categories. All postbaccalaureate
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Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396)
Undergraduate Instructional Activity Type
Undergraduate instructional activity data in Part B may be reported in units of contact hours or credit hours.
Which instructional activity units will you use to report undergraduate instructional activity?

User ID: 29C0011

Please note that any graduate level instructional activity must be reported in credit hours.
Contact hours

@ Credit hours
Both contact and credit hours (some undergraduate programs measured in contact hours and some
measured in credit hours)

You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.
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Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396)

Part A - Unduplicated Count

12-month Unduplicated Count by Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Race/Ethnicity Reporting Reminder:

Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Graduate Student Reporting Reminder:

July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2011

User ID: 29C0011

Report all postbaccalaureate degree and certificate students as graduate students, including any doctor's-

professional practice students (formerly first-professional)

Students enrolled for credit

Men
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White
Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total men
Total men prior year

Women
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White
Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total women
Total women prior year

Grand total (2010-11)

Prior year data:
Unduplicated headcount (2009-10)
(7]

Undergraduate

students

296
318

48
320
793

10,650
121
300

12,849
12,374

328
360

67
326

1,140

11,112
142
298

13,776
13,332

26,625

25,706

Graduate

students

729
80
12
88

130

2,511
14
179

3,743
3,582

579
99
24

104

187

4,165
44
216

5,420
5,441

9,163

9,023



Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396) User ID: 29C0011
Part B - Instructional Activity

12-month Instructional Activity



Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396) User ID: 29C0011

Summary screen
12-Month Enrollment Component Summary

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey
components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data in
various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears
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Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396) User ID: 29C0011
Explanation Report

There are no explanations for selected survey and institution
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