$Rtkpv"Hqt\ o\ u"*f\ cvc+$   $Rc\ i\ g"3"qh"8$ 

Print Form(s)	Get PDF File	Go Back	
	12-month Enro	Ilment 2011-12	2010-11 Data

Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396)

User ID: 29C0011

The 12-Month Enrollment component collects unduplicated student enrollment counts and instructional activity data for an entire 12-month period. Using the instructional activity data reported, a full-time equivalent (FTE) student enrollment at the undergraduate and graduate level is estimated. NCES uses the FTE enrollment to produce indicators such as expenses by function per FTE as reported in the IPEDS Data Feedback Report.

All institutions must now use the July 1 - June 30 reporting period. There is no longer the option of using the September 1 - August 31 reporting period.

Institutions are now required to report using the new race/ethnicity categories. Using the new categories was optional in the Fall 2008, 2009 and 2010 collections and is required in the current Fall 2011 collection. For more information, visit the <u>Race/Ethnicity Resource Center</u>

Institutions must continue to use the new postbaccalaureate degree categories. All postbaccalaureate \$tudents are to be reported as graduate stte oltnoa epoeliclidiegts toall gr cd(re-10(t)-7alo- pssia

To access your prior year data submission for this component: Reported Data

If you have questions about completing this survey, please contact the

User ID: 29C0011

Contact hours
Credit hours
Both contact and credit hours (some undergraduate programs measured in contact hours and some measured in credit hours)

Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396)

Students enrolled for <u>credit</u>	<u>Undergraduate</u> <u>students</u>	Graduate students
Nonresident alien	296	729
Hispanic/Latino	318	80
American Indian or Alaska Native	48	12
<u>Asian</u>	320	88
Black or African American	793	130
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	0
<u>White</u>	10,650	2,511
Two or more races	121	14
Race and ethnicity unknown	300	179
	12,849	3,743
Total men prior year		
Nonresident alien	328	579
Hispanic/Latino	360	99
American Indian or Alaska Native	67	24
<u>Asian</u>	326	104
Black or African American	1,140	187
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	2
White	11,112	4,165
Two or more races	142	44
Race and ethnicity unknown	298	216
	13,776	5,420
Total women prior year		
	26,625	9,163

Unduplicated headcount (2009-10)



Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396)

User ID: 29C0011

Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396)

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears

User ID: 29C0011

 $Rtkpv"Hqt\ o\ u"*fcvc+$   $Rc\ i\ g"8"qh"8$ 

Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396)

User ID: 29C0011

There are no explanations for selected survey and institution

Print Form(s) Get PDF File Go Back